
 

Approval Date – 11th April 2018 

 
The Board:  
 
1. Approves the revised budget recommended for each grant listed in Table 2 of 
GF/B38/EDP17 (“Table 2”); and  
 
2. Affirms that any additional funding provided to fund the revised budget (a) shall 
increase the upper-ceiling amount that may be available for the relevant 
implementation period for each grant listed in Table 2, and (b) is subject to the 
availability of funding.  
 
This decision does not have material budgetary implications for 
operating expenses. 
 

Table 2: Secretariat’s Recommendation on Additional Funding - Please note: Each country 
name is linked to the extranet site where supporting documents are available for review 

 

N 
Applic

ant 

Disease 
Compon

ent 

Grant 
Name 

Additional 
Funding 
Source 

Curre
ncy 

Previously 
Approved 
Program 
Budget 

 
Recommen

ded 
Additional 

Funding 

Revised 
Program 
Budget 

 Revised  
TB/HIV UQD 

1 Kenya HIV/AIDS 
KEN-H-

TNT 

Private 
sector 

contribution 
USD     179,594,995     3,954,564   183,549,559  129,962,946 

 

GF/B38/EDP17:      Decision on the Secretariat’s Recommendation on Additional 
Funding 

https://tgf.sharepoint.com/sites/ESOBA1/BOAD/Board%20Report%20Supporting%20Docs/Forms/AllItems.aspx?RootFolder=%2Fsites%2FESOBA1%2FBOAD%2FBoard%20Report%20Supporting%20Docs%2F08%2E03%2E2018%20GAC%2FKenya%20-%20CIFF%20funding&FolderCTID=0x012000C1C929A46EAAD44FA511FF0F17C67605003A3B9BB3FE046F4BAE54CA879AF58941&View=%7B218917A8-9EDB-480B-AD18-5353FA66B058%7D

